
Sorted on best lap time

Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 

No. 
96 
90 
44 

111 
771 
76 
42 
99 
6L 
10 
77 
55 

965 
80 
36 

008 
23 
27 

964 

Name 
Ray Bonthron/Darin Brassfield 
Lars Erik Nielsen 
Doug Smith/James Gue 
Steve Dunn 
Mike Jordan/Andrew Jordan 
Nicholas Karangelen 
John Higgins 
Simon Evans 
Randy Johnson/Ed Zabinski 
Tjebbe Ruijgh/Tom Masino 
Colin Dougherty 
Ray Shaffer/Martin Lauber 
Daniel Maier/Sebastian Koppenwallner 
Martin Lauber/Alan Terpins 
Sharon Adelman/George McDonald 
Stanley Fulton/Terry Miller 
Theo Ruijgh 
Graham Adelman 
Stefano Specht/Ivan Reggiani 

Class 
D-4 
C-1 
C-1 
D-7 
D-7 
D-7 
C-2 
D-6 
D-4 
D-7 
C-5 
C-5 
C-4 
C-5 
C-5 
C-5 
D-6 
D-3 
C-4 

Laps 
11 
4 
3 
6 
4 

10 
10 
8 
7 
8 
5 
8 
2 
6 
5 

Best Tm 
1:53.645 
1:54.550 
1:56.272 
1:56.697 
1:58.222 
1:59.779 
2:02.305 
2:02.795 
2:03.679 
2:07.637 
2:10.445 
2:15.597 
2:23.605 
2:28.078 
2:41.489 

Total Tm 
22:07.479 
8:32.993 

11:25.931 
12:13.800 
7:56.314 

21:10.216 
21:50.053 
20:38.970 
19:34.479 
22:00.228 
11:53.304 
22:24.609 
5:45.728 

22:03.720 
18:36.920 

Car Info 
2002 Ford Mustang/AGT 5700 
1990 Porsche 962C 3200 
1985 Jaguar XJR-7 6000 
2004 Porsche 996.1 Cup 3600 
2003 Porsche 996 GT3 Cup 3600 
2008 Porsche 997.1 Cup 3600 
1985 Porsche Fabcar GTPL 3600 
2001 Porsche 996 GT3RS 3600 
2006 Pontiac Firebird IROC 5867 
2003 Porsche 996 GT3 Cup 3600 
1988 Porsche 944 Turbo Cup 2500 
1988 Porsche 944 Turbo Cup 2500 
1991 Porsche 964 Turbo 3300 
1985 Porsche 944 Turbo/CS 2500 
1989 Porsche 944 Turbo Cup 2479 
1988 Porsche 944 Turbo Cup 2500 
1997 Porsche 993 RSR 3800 
1999 Ferrari 333SP 3997 
1993 Porsche 964 RSR 3800 

Color 
Black 
Beige 
White/Green 
White/Red 
Orange/Black/White 
Navy Blue 
White/Red 
Blue/Red/White 
White/Purple 
Blue/Orange 
Black/Yellow/Blue 
Red 
White/Red/Blue 
Red 
White 
Red 
White/Blue 
Red 
Black/Yellow 

Country 
US 
DK 
US 
US 
UK 
US 
US 
UK 
US 
US 
US 
US 
AT 
US/BR/DE 
US 
US 
US 
US 
US 
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Classic 24 Hour & Daytona Historics  
Classic 24 Group C/D 

Classic Group C/D Night Practice  

Practice (25:00 Time) started at 20:34:33 

Daytona HSR 3.560 miles 

11/2/2023 20:30 



Sorted on best lap time

Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 

No. 
90 
96 
77 
44 

111 
76 
99 
27 
42 

964 
6L 
10 
23 
80 
55 
36 

965 

Name 
Lars Erik Nielsen 
Ray Bonthron/Darin Brassfield 
Mike Jordan/Andrew Jordan 
Doug Smith/James Gue 
Steve Dunn 
Nicholas Karangelen 
Simon Evans 
Graham Adelman 
John Higgins 
Stefano Specht/Ivan Reggiani 
Randy Johnson/Ed Zabinski 
Tjebbe Ruijgh/Tom Masino 
Theo Ruijgh 
Martin Lauber/Alan Terpins 
Ray Shaffer/Martin Lauber 
Sharon Adelman/George McDonald 
Daniel Maier/Sebastian Koppenwallner 

Class 
C-1 
D-4 
D-7 
C-1 
D-7 
D-7 
D-6 
D-3 
C-2 
C-4 
D-4 
D-7 
D-6 
C-5 
C-5 
C-5 
C-4 

Laps 
3 
4 
6 
7 
3 
6 
7 

10 
7 
8 

10 
7 
7 
5 
8 
5 
1 

Best Tm 
1:47.459 
1:49.660 
1:54.343 
1:54.688 
1:55.817 
1:56.384 
1:56.607 
1:59.189 
2:02.735 
2:03.308 
2:03.350 
2:04.418 
2:07.574 
2:10.283 
2:12.620 
2:14.104 
2:20.330 

Total Tm 
11:14.228 
17:13.253 
18:59.902 
24:19.168 
8:15.021 

14:45.697 
21:53.419 
23:20.777 
17:53.972 
23:32.765 
24:08.900 
17:59.771 
21:40.875 
20:45.829 
21:34.528 
24:29.604 
14:51.804 

Car Info 
1990 Porsche 962C 3200 
2002 Ford Mustang/AGT 5700 
2003 Porsche 996 GT3 Cup 3600 
1985 Jaguar XJR-7 6000 
2004 Porsche 996.1 Cup 3600 
2008 Porsche 997.1 Cup 3600 
2001 Porsche 996 GT3RS 3600 
1999 Ferrari 333SP 3997 
1985 Porsche Fabcar GTPL 3600 
1993 Porsche 964 RSR 3800 
2006 Pontiac Firebird IROC 5867 
2003 Porsche 996 GT3 Cup 3600 
1997 Porsche 993 RSR 3800 
1985 Porsche 944 Turbo/CS 2500 
1988 Porsche 944 Turbo Cup 2500 
1989 Porsche 944 Turbo Cup 2479 
1991 Porsche 964 Turbo 3300 

Color 
Beige 
Black 
Orange/Black/White 
White/Green 
White/Red 
Navy Blue 
Blue/Red/White 
Red 
White/Red 
Black/Yellow 
White/Purple 
Blue/Orange 
White/Blue 
Red 
Red 
White 
White/Red/Blue 

Country 
DK 
US 
UK 
US 
US 
US 
UK 
US 
US 
US 
US 
US 
US 
US/BR/DE 
US 
US 
AT 
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Classic 24 Hour & Daytona Historics  
Classic 24 Group C/D 

Classic Group C/D Qualifying 1 

Qualifying (25:00 Time) started at 13:34:57 

Daytona HSR 3.560 miles 

11/2/2023 13:35 



Sorted on Laps

Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 

No. 
96 
27 

111 
42 
23 
88 

771 
99 
10 
55 
80 
36 
76 
77 
90 
44 
6L 

969 
965 
964 
008 
38 
71 

Name 
Ray Bonthron/Darin Brassfield 
Graham Adelman 
Steve Dunn 
John Higgins 
Theo Ruijgh/David  Hinton 
Bill Heifner 
Mike Jordan/Andrew Jordan 
Simon Evans 
Tjebbe Ruijgh/Tom Masino 
Ray Shaffer/Martin Lauber 
Martin Lauber/Alan Terpins 
Sharon Adelman/George McDonald 
Nicholas Karangelen 
Colin Dougherty 
Lars Erik Nielsen 
Doug Smith/James Gue 
Randy Johnson/Ed Zabinski 
Terry Miller 
Daniel Maier/Sebastian Koppenwallner 
Stefano Specht/Ivan Reggiani 
Stanley Fulton/Terry Miller 
Willis Woerheide/Scotty Pheil 
Gino Manley/Mike Gorman 

Class 
D-4 
D-3 
D-7 
C-2 
D-6 
C-3 
D-7 
D-6 
D-7 
C-5 
C-5 
C-5 
D-7 
C-5 
C-1 
C-1 
D-4 
C-5 
C-4 
C-4 
C-5 
D-1 
D-7 

Car Info 
2002 Ford Mustang/AGT 5700 
1999 Ferrari 333SP 3997 
2004 Porsche 996.1 Cup 3600 
1985 Porsche Fabcar GTPL 3600 
1997 Porsche 993 RSR 3800 
1993 Chevrolet Camaro 5800 
2003 Porsche 996 GT3 Cup 3600 
2001 Porsche 996 GT3RS 3600 
2003 Porsche 996 GT3 Cup 3600 
1988 Porsche 944 Turbo Cup 2500 
1985 Porsche 944 Turbo/CS 2500 
1989 Porsche 944 Turbo Cup 2479 
2008 Porsche 997.1 Cup 3600 
1988 Porsche 944 Turbo Cup 2500 
1990 Porsche 962C 3200 
1985 Jaguar XJR-7 6000 
2006 Pontiac Firebird IROC 5867 
1986 Porsche 944 Turbo 2500 
1991 Porsche 964 Turbo 3300 
1993 Porsche 964 RSR 3800 
1988 Porsche 944 Turbo Cup 2500 
1999 Lola B2K/10 6000 
2000 Porsche 996 Cup 3600 

Laps 
7 
7 
7 
7 
7 
7 
6 
6 
6 
6 
6 
6 
5 
5 
4 
4 
4 
2 

Best Tm 
1:50.461 
1:55.007 
1:56.087 
2:00.617 
2:02.483 
1:59.248 
1:54.122 
1:56.417 
2:03.848 
2:11.294 
2:19.658 
2:28.305 
1:56.899 
2:06.824 
1:48.353 
1:51.247 
2:03.269 
2:24.140 

Total Tm 
13:10.319 
13:43.128 
13:44.706 
14:28.020 
14:33.820 
15:17.370 
12:10.053 
12:13.430 
12:43.196 
13:37.448 
14:14.482 
15:03.232 
9:57.150 

14:35.792 
7:17.264 
7:35.605 
8:34.243 

14:26.521 
6.200 

Color 
Black 
Red 
White/Red 
White/Red 
White/Blue 
Blue/Yellow 
Orange/Black/White 
Blue/Red/White 
Blue/Orange 
Red 
Red 
White 
Navy Blue 
Black/Yellow/Blue 
Beige 
White/Green 
White/Purple 
Red 
White/Red/Blue 
Black/Yellow 
Red 
Black 
White/Green 

Country 
US 
US 
US 
US 
US 
US 
UK 
UK 
US 
US 
US/BR/DE 
US 
US 
US 
DK 
US 
US 
US 
AT 
US 
US 
US 
US 
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Classic 24 Hour & Daytona Historics  
Classic 24 Group C/D 

Classic Group C/D Qualifying Race 

Race (8 Laps) started at 15:07:54 

Daytona HSR 3.560 miles 

11/3/2023 15:00 



Sorted on Laps

Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 

No. 
90 

771 
111 
99 
96 
76 
42 
23 
6L 
77 
10 
80 
27 
36 

965 
88 
55 

969 
44 
71 
38 

964 
008 

Name 
Lars Erik Nielsen 
Mike Jordan/Andrew Jordan 
Steve Dunn 
Simon Evans 
Ray Bonthron/Darin Brassfield 
Nicholas Karangelen 
John Higgins 
Theo Ruijgh/David  Hinton 
Randy Johnson/Ed Zabinski 
Colin Dougherty 
Tjebbe Ruijgh/Tom Masino 
Martin Lauber/Alan Terpins 
Graham Adelman 
Sharon Adelman/George McDonald 
Daniel Maier/Sebastian Koppenwallner 
Bill Heifner 
Ray Shaffer/Martin Lauber 
Terry Miller 
Doug Smith/James Gue 
Gino Manley/Mike Gorman 
Willis Woerheide/Scotty Pheil 
Stefano Specht/Ivan Reggiani 
Stanley Fulton/Terry Miller 

Class 
C-1 
D-7 
D-7 
D-6 
D-4 
D-7 
C-2 
D-6 
D-4 
C-5 
D-7 
C-5 
D-3 
C-5 
C-4 
C-3 
C-5 
C-5 
C-1 
D-7 
D-1 
C-4 
C-5 

Car Info 
1990 Porsche 962C 3200 
2003 Porsche 996 GT3 Cup 3600 
2004 Porsche 996.1 Cup 3600 
2001 Porsche 996 GT3RS 3600 
2002 Ford Mustang/AGT 5700 
2008 Porsche 997.1 Cup 3600 
1985 Porsche Fabcar GTPL 3600 
1997 Porsche 993 RSR 3800 
2006 Pontiac Firebird IROC 5867 
1988 Porsche 944 Turbo Cup 2500 
2003 Porsche 996 GT3 Cup 3600 
1985 Porsche 944 Turbo/CS 2500 
1999 Ferrari 333SP 3997 
1989 Porsche 944 Turbo Cup 2479 
1991 Porsche 964 Turbo 3300 
1993 Chevrolet Camaro 5800 
1988 Porsche 944 Turbo Cup 2500 
1986 Porsche 944 Turbo 2500 
1985 Jaguar XJR-7 6000 
2000 Porsche 996 Cup 3600 
1999 Lola B2K/10 6000 
1993 Porsche 964 RSR 3800 
1988 Porsche 944 Turbo Cup 2500 

Laps 
18 
18 
18 
18 
18 
17 
17 
17 
17 
16 
16 
16 
15 
15 
15 
13 
3 
3 

Best Tm 
1:51.302 
1:55.395 
1:55.380 
1:57.440 
1:49.070 
1:57.256 
2:00.305 
2:04.473 
2:01.785 
2:08.125 
2:04.905 
2:10.336 
1:53.329 
2:11.215 
2:10.891 
2:00.002 
2:18.510 
2:35.100 

Total Tm 
40:10.482 
40:18.252 
40:18.693 
40:44.590 
40:45.297 
40:12.316 
40:17.604 
40:45.192 
41:23.037 
40:14.461 
40:15.664 
40:42.279 
32:31.567 
40:13.413 
40:16.767 
30:19.594 
7:08.782 

33:14.928 

Color 
Beige 
Orange/Black/White 
White/Red 
Blue/Red/White 
Black 
Navy Blue 
White/Red 
White/Blue 
White/Purple 
Black/Yellow/Blue 
Blue/Orange 
Red 
Red 
White 
White/Red/Blue 
Blue/Yellow 
Red 
Red 
White/Green 
White/Green 
Black 
Black/Yellow 
Red 

Country 
DK 
UK 
US 
UK 
US 
US 
US 
US 
US 
US 
US 
US/BR/DE 
US 
US 
AT 
US 
US 
US 
US 
US 
US 
US 
US 
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Classic 24 Hour & Daytona Historics  
Classic 24 Group C/D 

Classic Group C/D Race 1 

Race (42:00 Time) started at 14:00:11 

Daytona HSR 3.560 miles 

11/4/2023 14:00 



Sorted on Laps

Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 

No. 
90 

771 
111 
96 
76 
99 
42 
6L 
23 
10 
77 
36 

965 
55 
80 

969 
44 
88 

964 
008 
38 
27 
71 

Name 
Lars Erik Nielsen 
Mike Jordan/Andrew Jordan 
Steve Dunn 
Ray Bonthron/Darin Brassfield 
Nicholas Karangelen 
Simon Evans 
John Higgins 
Randy Johnson/Ed Zabinski 
Theo Ruijgh/David  Hinton 
Tjebbe Ruijgh/Tom Masino 
Colin Dougherty 
Sharon Adelman/George McDonald 
Daniel Maier/Sebastian Koppenwallner 
Ray Shaffer/Martin Lauber 
Martin Lauber/Alan Terpins 
Terry Miller 
Doug Smith/James Gue 
Bill Heifner 
Stefano Specht/Ivan Reggiani 
Stanley Fulton/Terry Miller 
Willis Woerheide/Scotty Pheil 
Graham Adelman 
Gino Manley/Mike Gorman 

Class 
C-1 
D-7 
D-7 
D-4 
D-7 
D-6 
C-2 
D-4 
D-6 
D-7 
C-5 
C-5 
C-4 
C-5 
C-5 
C-5 
C-1 
C-3 
C-4 
C-5 
D-1 
D-3 
D-7 

Car Info 
1990 Porsche 962C 3200 
2003 Porsche 996 GT3 Cup 3600 
2004 Porsche 996.1 Cup 3600 
2002 Ford Mustang/AGT 5700 
2008 Porsche 997.1 Cup 3600 
2001 Porsche 996 GT3RS 3600 
1985 Porsche Fabcar GTPL 3600 
2006 Pontiac Firebird IROC 5867 
1997 Porsche 993 RSR 3800 
2003 Porsche 996 GT3 Cup 3600 
1988 Porsche 944 Turbo Cup 2500 
1989 Porsche 944 Turbo Cup 2479 
1991 Porsche 964 Turbo 3300 
1988 Porsche 944 Turbo Cup 2500 
1985 Porsche 944 Turbo/CS 2500 
1986 Porsche 944 Turbo 2500 
1985 Jaguar XJR-7 6000 
1993 Chevrolet Camaro 5800 
1993 Porsche 964 RSR 3800 
1988 Porsche 944 Turbo Cup 2500 
1999 Lola B2K/10 6000 
1999 Ferrari 333SP 3997 
2000 Porsche 996 Cup 3600 

Laps 
21 
21 
21 
21 
20 
20 
19 
19 
19 
19 
19 
19 
18 
18 
9 
4 

Best Tm 
1:50.916 
1:55.491 
1:55.498 
1:55.325 
1:57.613 
1:59.861 
2:02.620 
2:04.218 
2:06.664 
2:04.795 
2:08.313 
2:10.310 
2:14.448 
2:11.416 
2:16.968 
2:42.388 

Total Tm 
43:06.337 
43:59.888 
44:06.109 
44:39.800 
43:25.395 
44:12.490 
43:09.077 
43:31.858 
44:19.742 
44:30.488 
44:50.485 
45:10.295 
44:55.197 
45:31.328 
25:34.824 
13:51.679 

Color 
Beige 
Orange/Black/White 
White/Red 
Black 
Navy Blue 
Blue/Red/White 
White/Red 
White/Purple 
White/Blue 
Blue/Orange 
Black/Yellow/Blue 
White 
White/Red/Blue 
Red 
Red 
Red 
White/Green 
Blue/Yellow 
Black/Yellow 
Red 
Black 
Red 
White/Green 

Country 
DK 
UK 
US 
US 
US 
UK 
US 
US 
US 
US 
US 
US 
AT 
US 
US/BR/DE 
US 
US 
US 
US 
US 
US 
US 
US 
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Classic 24 Hour & Daytona Historics  
Classic 24 Group C/D 

Classic Group C/D Race 2 

Race started at 22:00:22 

Daytona HSR 3.560 miles 

11/4/2023 22:00 



Sorted on Laps

Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 

No. 
90 

771 
111 
96 
99 
42 
6L 
23 
77 
10 
36 

965 
80 
76 

969 
44 
88 

964 
008 
55 
38 
27 
71 

Name 
Lars Erik Nielsen 
Mike Jordan/Andrew Jordan 
Steve Dunn 
Ray Bonthron/Darin Brassfield 
Simon Evans 
John Higgins 
Randy Johnson/Ed Zabinski 
Theo Ruijgh/David  Hinton 
Colin Dougherty 
Tjebbe Ruijgh/Tom Masino 
Sharon Adelman/George McDonald 
Daniel Maier/Sebastian Koppenwallner 
Martin Lauber/Alan Terpins 
Nicholas Karangelen 
Terry Miller 
Doug Smith/James Gue 
Bill Heifner 
Stefano Specht/Ivan Reggiani 
Stanley Fulton/Terry Miller 
Ray Shaffer/Martin Lauber 
Willis Woerheide/Scotty Pheil 
Graham Adelman 
Gino Manley/Mike Gorman 

Class 
C-1 
D-7 
D-7 
D-4 
D-6 
C-2 
D-4 
D-6 
C-5 
D-7 
C-5 
C-4 
C-5 
D-7 
C-5 
C-1 
C-3 
C-4 
C-5 
C-5 
D-1 
D-3 
D-7 

Car Info 
1990 Porsche 962C 3200 
2003 Porsche 996 GT3 Cup 3600 
2004 Porsche 996.1 Cup 3600 
2002 Ford Mustang/AGT 5700 
2001 Porsche 996 GT3RS 3600 
1985 Porsche Fabcar GTPL 3600 
2006 Pontiac Firebird IROC 5867 
1997 Porsche 993 RSR 3800 
1988 Porsche 944 Turbo Cup 2500 
2003 Porsche 996 GT3 Cup 3600 
1989 Porsche 944 Turbo Cup 2479 
1991 Porsche 964 Turbo 3300 
1985 Porsche 944 Turbo/CS 2500 
2008 Porsche 997.1 Cup 3600 
1986 Porsche 944 Turbo 2500 
1985 Jaguar XJR-7 6000 
1993 Chevrolet Camaro 5800 
1993 Porsche 964 RSR 3800 
1988 Porsche 944 Turbo Cup 2500 
1988 Porsche 944 Turbo Cup 2500 
1999 Lola B2K/10 6000 
1999 Ferrari 333SP 3997 
2000 Porsche 996 Cup 3600 

Laps 
21 
21 
21 
21 
20 
19 
19 
19 
19 
19 
18 
18 
18 
16 
5 

Best Tm 
1:51.286 
1:55.625 
1:56.113 
1:53.697 
1:59.908 
1:58.687 
2:03.412 
2:05.731 
2:08.320 
2:04.868 
2:10.449 
2:13.181 
2:12.094 
1:57.628 
2:26.337 

Total Tm 
42:45.462 
43:58.442 
44:12.809 
44:19.183 
44:18.024 
42:19.326 
43:05.899 
43:44.785 
44:26.256 
44:42.331 
42:55.209 
44:07.924 
44:27.027 
35:52.576 
14:39.777 

Color 
Beige 
Orange/Black/White 
White/Red 
Black 
Blue/Red/White 
White/Red 
White/Purple 
White/Blue 
Black/Yellow/Blue 
Blue/Orange 
White 
White/Red/Blue 
Red 
Navy Blue 
Red 
White/Green 
Blue/Yellow 
Black/Yellow 
Red 
Red 
Black 
Red 
White/Green 

Country 
DK 
UK 
US 
US 
UK 
US 
US 
US 
US 
US 
US 
AT 
US/BR/DE 
US 
US 
US 
US 
US 
US 
US 
US 
US 
US 
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Classic 24 Hour & Daytona Historics  
Classic 24 Group C/D 

Classic Group C/D Race 3 

Race (42:00 Time) started at 2:59:56 

Daytona HSR 3.560 miles 

11/5/2023 03:00 



Sorted on Laps

Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 

No. 
90 

771 
99 
42 
6L 
10 
77 

965 
80 
36 

111 
96 
23 
44 
88 

964 
008 
55 

969 
38 
27 
71 
76 

Name 
Lars Erik Nielsen 
Mike Jordan/Andrew Jordan 
Simon Evans 
John Higgins 
Randy Johnson/Ed Zabinski 
Tjebbe Ruijgh/Tom Masino 
Colin Dougherty 
Daniel Maier/Sebastian Koppenwallner 
Martin Lauber/Alan Terpins 
Sharon Adelman/George McDonald 
Steve Dunn 
Ray Bonthron/Darin Brassfield 
Theo Ruijgh/David  Hinton 
Doug Smith/James Gue 
Bill Heifner 
Stefano Specht/Ivan Reggiani 
Stanley Fulton/Terry Miller 
Ray Shaffer/Martin Lauber 
Terry Miller 
Willis Woerheide/Scotty Pheil 
Graham Adelman 
Gino Manley/Mike Gorman 
Nicholas Karangelen 

Class 
C-1 
D-7 
D-6 
C-2 
D-4 
D-7 
C-5 
C-4 
C-5 
C-5 
D-7 
D-4 
D-6 
C-1 
C-3 
C-4 
C-5 
C-5 
C-5 
D-1 
D-3 
D-7 
D-7 

Car Info 
1990 Porsche 962C 3200 
2003 Porsche 996 GT3 Cup 3600 
2001 Porsche 996 GT3RS 3600 
1985 Porsche Fabcar GTPL 3600 
2006 Pontiac Firebird IROC 5867 
2003 Porsche 996 GT3 Cup 3600 
1988 Porsche 944 Turbo Cup 2500 
1991 Porsche 964 Turbo 3300 
1985 Porsche 944 Turbo/CS 2500 
1989 Porsche 944 Turbo Cup 2479 
2004 Porsche 996.1 Cup 3600 
2002 Ford Mustang/AGT 5700 
1997 Porsche 993 RSR 3800 
1985 Jaguar XJR-7 6000 
1993 Chevrolet Camaro 5800 
1993 Porsche 964 RSR 3800 
1988 Porsche 944 Turbo Cup 2500 
1988 Porsche 944 Turbo Cup 2500 
1986 Porsche 944 Turbo 2500 
1999 Lola B2K/10 6000 
1999 Ferrari 333SP 3997 
2000 Porsche 996 Cup 3600 
2008 Porsche 997.1 Cup 3600 

Laps 
21 
21 
20 
20 
19 
19 
19 
18 
18 
18 
15 
9 
8 

Best Tm 
1:50.912 
1:53.901 
1:57.360 
1:59.845 
2:03.261 
2:06.025 
2:07.425 
2:13.536 
2:11.093 
2:10.741 
1:54.255 
1:51.146 
2:06.806 

Total Tm 
43:16.829 
45:03.680 
43:40.440 
44:25.578 
43:19.678 
43:59.637 
44:29.869 
44:11.537 
44:43.796 
44:57.032 
33:13.209 
21:39.264 
21:00.117 

Color 
Beige 
Orange/Black/White 
Blue/Red/White 
White/Red 
White/Purple 
Blue/Orange 
Black/Yellow/Blue 
White/Red/Blue 
Red 
White 
White/Red 
Black 
White/Blue 
White/Green 
Blue/Yellow 
Black/Yellow 
Red 
Red 
Red 
Black 
Red 
White/Green 
Navy Blue 

Country 
DK 
UK 
UK 
US 
US 
US 
US 
AT 
US/BR/DE 
US 
US 
US 
US 
US 
US 
US 
US 
US 
US 
US 
US 
US 
US 
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Classic 24 Hour & Daytona Historics  
Classic 24 Group C/D 

Classic Group C/D Race 4 

Race started at 8:59:33 

Daytona HSR 3.560 miles 

11/5/2023 09:00 



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 

No. 
90 

771 
99 

111 
42 
6L 
10 
77 
36 
96 

965 
23 
80 
76 
55 
27 
88 

969 
71 
38 

008 
964 
44 

Name 
Lars Erik Nielsen 
Mike Jordan/Andrew Jordan 
Simon Evans 
Steve Dunn 
John Higgins 
Randy Johnson/Ed Zabinski 
Tjebbe Ruijgh/Tom Masino 
Colin Dougherty 
Sharon Adelman/George McDonald 
Ray Bonthron/Darin Brassfield 
Daniel Maier/Sebastian Koppenwallner 
Theo Ruijgh/David  Hinton 
Martin Lauber/Alan Terpins 
Nicholas Karangelen 
Ray Shaffer/Martin Lauber 
Graham Adelman 
Bill Heifner 
Terry Miller 
Gino Manley/Mike Gorman 
Willis Woerheide/Scotty Pheil 
Stanley Fulton/Terry Miller 
Stefano Specht/Ivan Reggiani 
Doug Smith/James Gue 

Class 
C-1 
D-7 
D-6 
D-7 
C-2 
D-4 
D-7 
C-5 
C-5 
D-4 
C-4 
D-6 
C-5 
D-7 
C-5 
D-3 
C-3 
C-5 
D-7 
D-1 
C-5 
C-4 
C-1 

Total Tm 
2:49:19.110 
2:53:20.262 
2:52:55.544 
2:41:50.820 
2:50:11.585 
2:51:20.472 
2:53:28.120 
2:54:01.071 
2:53:15.949 
2:31:23.544 
2:53:31.425 
2:29:49.836 
2:35:27.926 
1:59:30.287 

52:40.110 
32:31.567 
30:19.594 

1:01:46.384 
0.000 
0.000 
0.000 
0.000 
0.000 

R1.  
18  [40:10.482] 
18  [40:18.252] 
18  [40:44.590] 
18  [40:18.693] 
17  [40:17.604] 
17  [41:23.037] 
16  [40:15.664] 
16  [40:14.461] 
15  [40:13.413] 
18  [40:45.297] 
15  [40:16.767] 
17  [40:45.192] 
16  [40:42.279] 
17  [40:12.316] 

3  [7:08.782] 
15  [32:31.567] 
13  [30:19.594] 
3  [33:14.928] 

0  [] 
0  [] 
0  [] 
0  [] 
0  [] 

R2.  
21  [43:06.337] 
21  [43:59.888] 
20  [44:12.490] 
21  [44:06.109] 
19  [43:09.077] 
19  [43:31.858] 
19  [44:30.488] 
19  [44:50.485] 
19  [45:10.295] 
21  [44:39.800] 
18  [44:55.197] 
19  [44:19.742] 
9  [25:34.824] 

20  [43:25.395] 
18  [45:31.328] 

0  [] 
0  [] 

4  [13:51.679] 
0  [] 
0  [] 
0  [] 
0  [] 
0  [] 

R3.  
21  [42:45.462] 
21  [43:58.442] 
20  [44:18.024] 
21  [44:12.809] 
19  [42:19.326] 
19  [43:05.899] 
19  [44:42.331] 
19  [44:26.256] 
18  [42:55.209] 
21  [44:19.183] 
18  [44:07.924] 
19  [43:44.785] 
18  [44:27.027] 
16  [35:52.576] 

0  [] 
0  [] 
0  [] 

5  [14:39.777] 
0  [] 
0  [] 
0  [] 
0  [] 
0  [] 

R4.  
21  [43:16.829] 
21  [45:03.680] 
20  [43:40.440] 
15  [33:13.209] 
20  [44:25.578] 
19  [43:19.678] 
19  [43:59.637] 
19  [44:29.869] 
18  [44:57.032] 
9  [21:39.264] 

18  [44:11.537] 
8  [21:00.117] 

18  [44:43.796] 
0  [] 
0  [] 
0  [] 
0  [] 
0  [] 
0  [] 
0  [] 
0  [] 
0  [] 
0  [] 

Laps 
81 
81 
78 
75 
75 
74 
73 
73 
70 
69 
69 
63 
61 
53 
21 
15 
13 
12 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

Printed: 11/5/2023 9:50:47 AM 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 
Licensed to:  CNT Motorsport LLC 

Car # 42 - Short Pitstop Penalty 30” plus Shortage 2.344”
Car # 80 – Late Pitstop Penalty 40” 

Classic 24 Hour & Daytona Historics  
Classic 24 Group C/D 

Cumulative Group C/D Race 1 - 4 

Daytona HSR 3.560 miles 


